
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009209-2026 

Award

IWM/2526/CWR/3484: Sub-Basement Asbestos Removal at
Churchill War Rooms

Imperial War Museums

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-009209
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05cfce (view related notices)
Published 2 February 2026, 7:05pm

Scope 

Description

Imperial War Museums (IWM) is tendering for a contractor to undertake the removal and
disposal of asbestos from the sub-basement of Churchill War Rooms (CWR) including all
things necessary to comply with all relevant legislation.

Please note that early engagement with the site visit requirement is crucial as only the pre-
scheduled site visits offered in the tender documentation can be accommodated.

Access Code : C6QA6SMC6J

To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=1011291942

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009209-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009209-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05cfce
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=1011291942


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1

Supplier

INNER CITY ENVIRONMENTAL LTD

Contract value

£407,255 excluding VAT

£488,706 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

2 February 2026

Earliest date the contract will be signed

3 February 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

4 February 2026 to 31 March 2026

1 month, 25 days

Main procurement category

Works



Page 3 to 5

CPV classifications

45262660 - Asbestos-removal work

Contract locations

UKI - London

UKI32 - Westminster

Information about tenders 

8 tenders received

8 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

7 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

INNER CITY ENVIRONMENTAL LTD

Unit 5, Schooner Park, Schooner Court, Crossways Business Park

Dartford, Kent

DA2 6NW

United Kingdom

Email: info@innercityenvironmental.co.uk

Region: UKJ43 - Kent Thames Gateway

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Imperial War Museums

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHRL-5691-LLXM

IWM London, Lambeth Road

London

mailto:info@innercityenvironmental.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

SE1 6HZ

United Kingdom

Telephone: 0207 416 5000

Email: erowberry@iwm.org.uk

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:erowberry@iwm.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	INNER CITY ENVIRONMENTAL LTD

	Contracting authority
	Imperial War Museums


		2026-02-03T12:27:23+0000
	TCPDF




